
NB: Original Apple albums from 1968 through circa 1970 come in black inner covers.  
In the early 1970s (until circa 1973) they came in white Apple copyright covers. 

    
   
APPLE APCOR 3 - JAMES TAYLOR (James Taylor) [mono]   
   

    
Orange lettering    
 

 
 
Release number on spine of  
rear cover  

 

  
    
APPLE SAPCOR 3 - JAMES TAYLOR (James Taylor)   
   

    
Orange lettering    



    
Black lettering (later issues)    
    
With Sold In UK print, James Taylor printed twice on top of labels) 
    

    
 Crossover with Sold In UK print on A-Side only 

  

  

Crossover with Sold In UK print on B-Side only   
   
Without Sold In UK print, wide font (Side 1 titles in 5 lines, James Taylor printed twice on top of labels) 
    

    
No spacing under Mfd. In UK on both sides, large spacing under 
Side 1, small spacing under Side 2 

No spacing under Mfd. In UK on both sides, small spacing under 
Side 1, small spacing under Side 2 



  

  

Spacing under Mfd. in UK on Side 1, No spacing under Mfd. In 
UK on Side 2, large spacing under Side 1, small spacing under 
Side 2 

 

   
Without Sold In UK print, narrow font (Side 1 titles in 5 lines, James Taylor printed twice on top of labels) 
   

    
Crossover, wide font on Side 1, narrow font on Side 2 Large spacing under Mfd. in U.K. on Side 1 

    
Small spacing under Mfd. in U.K. on Side 1 Raised label edges, no spacing under Mfd. In UK on either side 

  

  

Raised label edges, Small spacing under Mfd. in U.K. on Side 2, 
Double pressing ring on B-side 

 

   
Without Sold In UK print, narrow font (Side 1 titles in 6 lines, James Taylor printed once on top of labels) 
  



    
Crossover, James Taylor printed twice on A-Side label Crossover, James Taylor printed twice on B-Side label 

    
Large spacing under Mfd. in U.K. Small spacing under Mfd. in 

U.K. 
 

  

  

Light green matt labels (later issue)  
    
APPLE SAPCOR 4 - UNDER THE JASMIN TREE (Modern Jazz Quartet) 
   

    
    
APPLE SAPCOR 4 / 077779758210 -  UNDER THE JASMIN TREE (Modern Jazz Quartet)  
  



    
    

  

  

    
APPLE APCOR 5 - POST CARD (Mary Hopkin) [mono]   
   

    
    
APPLE SAPCOR 5 - POST CARD (Mary Hopkin)   
   

    
    
APPLE APCOR 6 - IS THIS WHAT YOU WANT? (Jackie Lomax) [mono] 
   



   

 

  Inner sleeve  

  

  

    
APPLE SAPCOR 6 - IS THIS WHAT YOU WANT? (Jackie Lomax) 
   

   

 

  Inner sleeve  

  

  

    
APPLE SAPCOR 7 - THE ORIGINAL DELANEY AND BONNIE (Delaney And Bonnie)   
Never issued, only test pressings were produced 
  



  

  

No covers were produced    
    
APPLE SAPCOR 8 / 064-7986921 - MAYBE TOMORROW (The Iveys) [2-LP] 
   

    
    

    
    
APPLE SAPCOR 9 - THAT'S THE WAY GOD PLANNED IT (Billy Preston) 
  

    
    
APPLE SAPCOR 10 - SPACE (Modern Jazz Quartet)   
   



    
Original copies come with gatefold cover   

    
Later copies come with non-gatefold cover Wide font type, small ℗ before 

1969 
Raised label edge on both sides 

    
Wide font type, small ℗ before 
1969 

Raised label edge on B-side  
only 

Wide font type, small ℗ before 
1969 

Raised label edge on A-side  
only 

    
Narrow font type, large ℗ before 1969 Matte labels, Wide font type, large ℗ before 1969 
    
APPLE SAPCOR 10 / 724385381614 - SPACE (Modern Jazz Quartet) 
   



    
  Inner sleeve  

  

  

    
APPLE SAPCOR 12 - MAGIC CHRISTIAN MUSIC (Badfinger)   
    

    
  33 1/3 starts to left of Mfd.  

  

  

33 1/3 starts to right of Mfd.     
    
APPLE SAPCOR 13 - DORIS TROY (Doris Troy)   
    



    
    
APPLE SAPCOR 13 / 064-7987011 - DORIS TROY (Doris Troy) [2-LP] 
    

    
    

    
    
APPLE SAPCOR 14 - ENCOURAGING WORDS (Billy Preston)   
    

    
    
APPLE SAPCOR 14 / 077778127918 - ENCOURAGING WORDS (Billy Preston) [2-LP] 
    



    
    

    
    
APPLE SAPCOR 15 - THE WHALE (John Tavener)   
    

    
    

  

  

    
APPLE SAPCOR 16 - NO DICE (Badfinger)   
    



    
    

    
Demo Large 33 1/3, small ℗ No spacing under Mfd. in UK, large ℗, Small 33 1/3 print, 

33 1/3 & Side aligned on both sides 

    
No spacing over Mfd. in UK on Side 1,  
33 1/3 & Side aligned on Side 1 only, Large 33 1/3 on A-side 

With spacing under Mfd. in UK,  
33 1/3 & Side aligned on both sides, Small 33 1/3 print 

  

  

With spacing under Mfd. in UK,  
33 1/3 & Side aligned on Side 2 only, Small 33 1/3 print 

 

    
APPLE SAPCOR 16 / 064-7986981 - NO DICE (Badfinger) [2-LP]   
    



    
    

  

  

Inner sleeve    

    
    
APPLE SAPCOR 17 - YOKO ONO/PLASTIC ONO BAND (Play In The Dark) (Yoko Ono/Plastic Ono Band) 
    

    
  Inner sleeve  

  

  

    



APPLE SAPCOR 18 – THE RADHA KRISHNA TEMPLE (The Radha Krsna Temple) 
    

    
    

    
Demo    

 
Insert #1 (4-page) (found in some copies)                

 
Insert #2 (double-sided) (found in some copies)  
    
APPLE SAPCOR 18 / 077778125518 - RADHA KRISHNA TEMPLE (Radha Krsna Temple) 
    



    
    

    
Inner sleeve    
    
APPLE SAPTU 101-102 - FLY (Yoko Ono/Plastic Ono Band) [2-
LP] 

  

    

    
    

   

 

Postcard (front) Postcard (back) Poster  



    
Inner sleeve disc 1  Inner sleeve disc 2  

    
Demo    

    
    
APPLE SAPCOR 19 - STRAIGHT UP (Badfinger) 
    

    
  Demo  

    
Demo, with Demo print on A-Side only Demo, with Demo print on B-Side only 



    
Spacing between * and song titles No spacing between * and song titles 
   
APPLE SAPCOR 19 / 077778140313 - STRAIGHT UP (Badfinger) [2-LP] 
    

    
    

    
    
APPLE SAPCOR 20 - CELTIC REQIUEM (Requiem For Jenny Jones) (John Tavener) 
    

    
    



 
Lyric inner 

 

 

Lyric booklet  

  

  

    
APPLE SAPCOR 20 / 077778125211 - CELTIC REQIUEM (Requiem For Jenny Jones) (John Tavener) 
    

    
    

    
    



APPLE SAPCOR 21 - EARTH SONG/OCEAN SONG (Mary Hopkin)  
    

    
    

    
Demo    
    
APPLE SAPCOR 21 / 064-7986951 - EARTH SONG/OCEAN SONG (Mary Hopkin)  
    

    
    

    
    
APPLE SAPCOR 22 - ELEPHANT'S MEMORY (Elephant's Memory)  
    



    
    

    
Inner sleeve  Demo  

  

  

    
APPLE SAPCOR 23 - THOSE WERE THE DAYS (Mary Hopkin)  
    

    
  Demo  

  

  

    



APPLE APCOR 24 - PHIL SPECTOR'S CHRISTMAS ALBUM (Various Artists) [mono]  
    

    
  Demo  

  

  

    
APPLE SAPCOR 25 - BROTHER (Lon & Derrek Van Eaton)  
    

    
    

 

 

  
'Zoetrope' Insert  Demo  



  

  

    
APPLE SAPDO 1001 - APPROXIMATELY INFINITE UNIVERSE (Yoko Ono) [2-LP] 
    

    
    

    
Inner sleeves    

    
Demo    

    
Demo with Demo print on Side 1 only 



    
    
APPLE SAPDO 1002 - IN CONCERT 1972 (Ravi Shankar & Ali Akbar Khan) [2-LP] 
    

    
    

    
Demo    

    
    
SAPDO 1002 / 7243 8 53817 1 -  IN CONCERT 1972 (Ravi Shankar & Ali Akbar Khan) [2-LP]  
    



    
    

    
    
APPLE SAPCOR 26 - FEELING THE SPACE (Yoko Ono) 
    

    
  Demo  

    
Demo, with Demo print on B-side only   
   
APPLE SAPCOR 27 - ASS (Badfinger) 
    



    
    

    
Demo Demo, with Demo print on A-side only 

  

  

    
APPLE SAPCOR 27 / 7243 8 53899 1 7 - ASS (Badfinger) 
    

    
    

  

  

    



APPLE 7243 8 30129 1 6 - THE BEST OF BADFINGER (Badfinger) [2-LP] 
    

   
    

    
    
ARCADE 2891 002 - 20 FANTASTIC HITS (Various)   
Features "Those Were The Days" (Mary Hopkin)   

    
 Apple print on rear cover   
    
ARCADE ADE P 8 - 20 NUMBER ONES (Various)   
Features "Those Were The Days" (Mary Hopkin)   

    
 ℗1968 APPLE on rear cover Blue labels  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

Yellow labels    


